

To whom it may concern

Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 10 02 61 31102 Hildesheim Visitor: Robert-Bosch-Straße 200 31139 Hildesheim Tel +49 5121 49-0 www.bosch.com

Karin Silberhorn, XC/QMM-VR2-S Tel +49 5121 49-7662 Karin.Silberhorn@de.bosch.com

Commercial power of attorney for international type approval

14 November 2023

Ladies and gentlemen,

The company

DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd., No.5-22, Ruishukeng, Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 24451, Taiwan, R.O.C

has been contracted by

Robert Bosch GmbH, Robert-Bosch-Platz 1, 70839 GERLINGEN, GERMANY

to obtain type approval for the following radio type equipment manufactured and released by **Robert Bosch GmbH**.

Brand: BOSCH
Project: CCS 2.0
Model name(s): CCSBXQ

Description: Radio Navigation System

We hereby declare that **DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd., No.5-22, Ruishukeng, Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 24451, Taiwan, R.O.C**, is our authorized representative for regulatory matters and approvals for our above-listed product, also to contact government organizations, and is hereby authorized to further appoint agencies, or third-party companies, as they deem fit to represent us and to act on our behalf regarding the approval scope of the above-listed product. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary agreed upon in the respective contractual documents concluded between the parties,

Registered Office: Stuttgart, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Stuttgart, HRB 14000; Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Prof. Dr. Stefan Asenkerschbaumer; Managing Directors: Dr. Stefan Hartung



DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd., No.5-22, Ruishukeng, Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 24451, Taiwan, R.O.C may disclose any information received by Bosch to such government organizations, appointed agencies or third-party companies to the extent necessary to achieve the above mentioned approvals.

14 November 2023 Page 2 of 2

This appointment is valid until 31 December 2024, commencing with the date of this authorisation. **Robert Bosch GmbH** may revoke this authorisation and appointment at any time prior to the expiration of the year period upon written notice to **DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd., No.5-22, Ruishukeng, Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 24451, Taiwan, R.O.C.**

i.V.

Markus Maier Head of EMC Department